

PS&E JOB NO: 00A020 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005874 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0844

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

HWY : SR 5	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 5	LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,
BOW HILL REST AREA	1825 MT BAKER HWY	2920 N HELLER RD	8632 STEIN ROAD
WATERLINE REPLACEMENT		98277-9254	98240-
00A020	BELLINGHAM WA 982267911	OAK HARBOR WA 982770481	CUSTER WA 982400498
PROJECT : IM-0055(217), STATE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.					
			13,810.00	13,500.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION						
		L.S.					
			1,100.00	900.00	450.00	1,000.00	
WATER LINES							
3	GATE VALVE 100 MM						
	6.0000	EACH	400.0000	450.0000	375.0000	400.0000	
			2,400.00	2,700.00	2,250.00	2,400.00	
4	POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 100MM DIAM.						
	420.0000	m	70.0000	35.4000	48.5000	59.0000	
			29,400.00	14,868.00	20,370.00	24,780.00	
5	FURNISH AND INSTALL 200MM DIAM. ST. CASING FOR SEWER						
	14.0000	m	40.0000	56.6500	120.0000	400.0000	
			560.00	793.10	1,680.00	5,600.00	
6	FURNISHING AND JACKING STEEL CASING 300 MM DIAM.						
	88.0000	m	530.0000	440.0000	570.0000	493.0000	
			46,640.00	38,720.00	50,160.00	43,384.00	
7	SERVICE CONNECTION 25 MM DIAM.						
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	475.0000	300.0000	450.0000	
			300.00	475.00	300.00	450.00	
8	FORCE ACCOUNT ENCOUNTERING FOREIGN MATERIAL						
		EST.					
			1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
9	FORCE ACCOUNT SPECIAL 100 MM DIAM. PIPE REPLACEMENT						
		EST.					
			12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	
10	EXTRA TRENCH EXCAVATION						
	31.0000	m3	25.0000	16.0000	16.0000	9.0000	
			775.00	496.00	496.00	279.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A020 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005874 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0844
 HWY : SR 5
 TITLE : SR 5
 BOW HILL REST AREA
 WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
 00A020
 PROJECT : IM-0055(217), STATE
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,
 1825 MT BAKER HWY 2920 N HELLER RD 8632 STEIN ROAD
 98277-9254 98240-
 BELLINGHAM WA 982267911 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 CUSTER WA 982400498
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
11	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 480.0000	m2	5.0000 2,400.00	2.4500 1,176.00	2.1500 1,032.00	2.5000 1,200.00
12	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TRAFFIC						
13	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 150.0000	m	40.0000 6,000.00	41.4000 6,210.00	43.0000 6,450.00	39.0000 5,850.00
14	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 9,000.00	5,800.0000 11,600.00	6,000.0000 12,000.00	3,000.0000 6,000.00
15	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
16	SIGN COVERING 14.0000	m2	125.0000 1,750.00	34.5000 483.00	30.0000 420.00	14.0000 196.00
17	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 32.0000	HR	12.0000 384.00	22.0000 704.00	10.0000 320.00	12.0000 384.00
18	TYPE III BARRICADE 4.0000	EACH	150.0000 600.00	200.0000 800.00	175.0000 700.00	290.0000 1,160.00
19	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		2,000.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	2,300.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 240.0000	HR	30.0000 7,200.00	30.0000 7,200.00	31.0000 7,440.00	30.0000 7,200.00
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 20.0000	DAY	60.0000 1,200.00	60.0000 1,200.00	55.0000 1,100.00	45.0000 900.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A020 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005874 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0844
 HWY : SR 5
 TITLE : SR 5
 BOW HILL REST AREA
 WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
 00A020
 PROJECT : IM-0055(217), STATE
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,
 1825 MT BAKER HWY 2920 N HELLER RD 8632 STEIN ROAD
 98277-9254 98240-
 BELLINGHAM WA 982267911 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 CUSTER WA 982400498
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC							
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
	160.0000	HR	35.0000	5,600.00	37.0000	5,600.00	32.0000
23	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	30.0000	m2	150.0000	4,500.00	150.0000	1,800.00	25.0000
OTHER ITEMS							
24	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION TRENCH						
	130.0000	m2	7.0000	910.00	0.1000	130.00	4.5000
25	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK						
	5.0000	m2	50.0000	250.00	63.0000	650.00	110.0000
26	ROADSIDE CLEANUP						
		EST.	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00
27	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
		EST.	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00
28	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00
29	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN						
		L.S.	200.00		650.00		500.00
30	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE						
	115.0000	m	12.0000	1,380.00	14.5500	977.50	16.0000
31	REMOVE AND RESET COBBLESTONE SEWER ACCESS						
	8.0000	m2	40.0000	320.00	70.0000	1,520.00	85.0000

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/30/2000
TIME: 11:01

PS&E JOB NO: 00A020 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005874 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0844
HWY : SR 5
TITLE : SR 5
BOW HILL REST AREA
WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
00A020
PROJECT : IM-0055(217), STATE
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000
AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC 1825 MT BAKER HWY BELLINGHAM WA 982267911 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240- CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS							
32	CONSTRUCTION FENCE						
	190.0000	m	5.0000	6.7500	4.0000	7.0000	
			950.00	1,282.50	760.00	1,330.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL			\$159,128.00	\$138,237.85	\$147,904.50	\$148,937.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A020 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005874 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0844

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

HWY	: SR 5	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 5	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC	D.A. ZULUAGA CONSTRUCTION, INC
	BOW HILL REST AREA	2430 E BAKERVIEW RD	652 SW 143RD ST
	WATERLINE REPLACEMENT		
	00A020		
PROJECT	: IM-0055(217), STATE	BELLINGHAM WA 982268001	SEATTLE WA 981661536
COUNTY(S)	: SKAGIT	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100092

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.				
			13,810.00	20,000.00	35,000.00	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION					
		L.S.				
			1,100.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	
WATER LINES						
3	GATE VALVE 100 MM					
	6.0000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000	400.0000	
			2,400.00	3,000.00	2,400.00	
4	POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 100MM DIAM.					
	420.0000	m	70.0000	100.0000	75.0000	
			29,400.00	42,000.00	31,500.00	
5	FURNISH AND INSTALL 200MM DIAM. ST. CASING FOR SEWER					
	14.0000	m	40.0000	400.0000	250.0000	
			560.00	5,600.00	3,500.00	
6	FURNISHING AND JACKING STEEL CASING 300 MM DIAM.					
	88.0000	m	530.0000	500.0000	1,000.0000	
			46,640.00	44,000.00	88,000.00	
7	SERVICE CONNECTION 25 MM DIAM.					
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	500.0000	2,000.0000	
			300.00	500.00	2,000.00	
8	FORCE ACCOUNT ENCOUNTERING FOREIGN MATERIAL					
		EST.				
			1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
9	FORCE ACCOUNT SPECIAL 100 MM DIAM. PIPE REPLACEMENT					
		EST.				
			12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	
10	EXTRA TRENCH EXCAVATION					
	31.0000	m3	25.0000	50.0000	50.0000	
			775.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A020 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005874 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0844
 HWY : SR 5
 TITLE : SR 5
 BOW HILL REST AREA
 WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
 00A020
 PROJECT : IM-0055(217), STATE
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC D.A. ZULUAGA CONSTRUCTION, INC
 2430 E BAKERVIEW RD 652 SW 143RD ST
 BELLINGHAM WA 982268001 SEATTLE WA 981661536
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100092

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
11	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 480.0000	m2	5.0000 2,400.00	2.0000 960.00	5.0000 2,400.00
12	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TRAFFIC					
13	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 150.0000	m	40.0000 6,000.00	50.0000 7,500.00	50.0000 7,500.00
14	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 9,000.00	6,000.0000 12,000.00	6,000.0000 12,000.00
15	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
16	SIGN COVERING 14.0000	m2	125.0000 1,750.00	10.0000 140.00	50.0000 700.00
17	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 32.0000	HR	12.0000 384.00	20.0000 640.00	10.0000 320.00
18	TYPE III BARRICADE 4.0000	EACH	150.0000 600.00	200.0000 800.00	100.0000 400.00
19	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 240.0000	HR	30.0000 7,200.00	40.0000 9,600.00	40.0000 9,600.00
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 20.0000	DAY	60.0000 1,200.00	100.0000 2,000.00	90.0000 1,800.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A020 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005874 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0844

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

HWY : SR 5	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 5	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC	D.A. ZULUAGA CONSTRUCTION, IN
BOW HILL REST AREA	2430 E BAKERVIEW RD	652 SW 143RD ST
WATERLINE REPLACEMENT		
00A020		
PROJECT : IM-0055(217), STATE	BELLINGHAM WA 982268001	SEATTLE WA 981661536
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100092

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	160.0000	HR	35.0000	50.0000	40.0000
			5,600.00	8,000.00	6,400.00
23	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	30.0000	m2	150.0000	200.0000	200.0000
			4,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
OTHER ITEMS					
24	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION TRENCH				
	130.0000	m2	7.0000	1.0000	10.0000
			910.00	130.00	1,300.00
25	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	5.0000	m2	50.0000	100.0000	150.0000
			250.00	500.00	750.00
26	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
27	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
28	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
29	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN				
		L.S.	200.00	100.00	1,000.00
30	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE				
	115.0000	m	12.0000	10.0000	35.0000
			1,380.00	1,150.00	4,025.00
31	REMOVE AND RESET COBBLESTONE SEWER ACCESS				
	8.0000	m2	40.0000	100.0000	250.0000
			320.00	800.00	2,000.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/30/2000
TIME: 11:01

PS&E JOB NO: 00A020 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005874 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0844
HWY : SR 5
TITLE : SR 5
BOW HILL REST AREA
WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
00A020
PROJECT : IM-0055(217), STATE
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2000
AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC D.A. ZULUAGA CONSTRUCTION, INC
2430 E BAKERVIEW RD 652 SW 143RD ST
BELLINGHAM WA 982268001 SEATTLE WA 981661536
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100092

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
32	CONSTRUCTION FENCE				
	190.0000	m	5.0000	10.0000	40.0000
			950.00	1,900.00	7,600.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$159,128.00</u>	<u>\$195,369.00</u>	<u>\$257,244.00</u>